CH \$40.00.00 7716630

Assignment ID: TMI19100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc.		06/01/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ERIKS North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Washington Rd., Suite 500	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 15228	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77166301	DEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129181199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-918-1100

Email: ipdocket@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Borges

Address Line 1: Metz Lewis Brodman Must O'Keefe LLC

Address Line 2: 444 Liberty Avenue, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03841/033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Prince Samuel
SIGNATURE:	Prince Samuel
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=ERIKS North America Inc - Certified Name Change Amendment(1257312.2)#page1.tif source=ERIKS North America Inc - Certified Name Change Amendment(1257312.2)#page2.tif source=ERIKS North America Inc - Certified Name Change Amendment(1257312.2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0015

900834140

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 05/24/2018

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ERIKS North America, Inc.

I, Robert Torres, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on May 16, 2018 Effective Jun 1, 2018 - Pages (2) which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Robert Lanes

Certification Number: TSC180524151736-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0016

Entity# : 41687
Date Filed : 05/16/2018
Effective Date : 06/01/2018
Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation
Return per instructions —————	Î BANILLA LOGI RAMA NA LUGU LOKA BERÎN SINKI LUGU BANÎN DARÎN LOI NERÎ KRÎN ERÎN DIJÎN ÎNALÎ
on the expedite counter form.	TCO180516JM1104
Return document by email to:	
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may	be Submitted offithe at <u>https://www.corporations.pa.gov/</u> .
Fee: \$70	
Check one: ☑Business Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
1. The name of the corporation is:	
Lewis-Goetz and Company, Inc.	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	
(a) Number and Street City S	State Zip County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o: Corporation Service Company	Dauphin
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:	PA Business Corporation Law (Act No. 106)
4. The date of its incorporation: 12/11/1935 (MM/DD/YYY	Y)
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	ping:
	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
✓ The amendment shall be effective on: 06/01/2018	at <u>12:01 a.m.</u>
Date (MM/I	DD/YYYY) Hour (if any)

2018 MAY 16 PM 1: 12 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0017

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). ✓ The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:	
✓ The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows		
The name of the Corporation is changed to ERIKS	North America, Inc.	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is part hereof.	s set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation superse	ede the original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	George R. Fox, Secretary Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 02/11/2024